M / GNP
ne 9 Ore On Water Resources Department
e % 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Y, Salem, OR 97301-1271
Theodore R. Kulongoskl Governor aem 503 -986-0930

FAX 503-986-0904

INTEROFFICE MEMO .,
2 e e // -
FORWARDTO: & -~ =% DATE: -~
FIELD PROCESSOR WORKING ON THIS TRANSFER
FROM: ' WATERMASTER, DISTRICT #
GROUNDWATER SECTION ' Dra
-—&—- D
SIGNATURE) (L. M Z4 date signed 4-/53 /e 7
signed by injury reviewer
SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER # _ /0.7 &
oM N
A change in: POU POD ) ’ POA) USE of water,

In the name(s) of \,(LL( OOLA \uhu y "]M\f{)é
¢

In my opinion (assuming the right is valid), the proposed change

@AY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY)  WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water
right. :

Devwn

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water rights because

The existing right may not be valid because

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT Been issued for diversion from the source(s)which
serve(s) this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) for diversion between the
authorized and proposed points of diversion? (Yes or No)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the following in
regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion . . .

(2) WHEN IN the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary . . .

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records.
wmtrans.frm



STATE OF OREGON
Water Resources Department
725 Summer St. N.E., Ste. A

Salem, OR 97301
MEMORANDUM
DATE: 4/23/2007
TO: File T-10268, Scappoose Sand & Gravel
FROM: Donn Miller, Hydrogeologist @V

SUBJECT: Transfer Comments

This transfer request has recently been amended and seeks to add a well (COLU 52760) to the authorized
POD from a stream (Scappoose Creek).

The location of the well meets the distance tests of OAR 690-380-2130 and the statute. The well is less
than 1000 feet downstream from the original point of diversion and within 500 feet of the surface water
source. The well is actually about 900 feet downstream and about 300 feet from the creek.

The proposed transfer will meets the “similarly” test of OAR 690-380-2130. The proposed new well will
affect the surface water similarly to the authorized point of diversion. By law, similarly means a stream
depletion of at least 50 percent of the rate of appropriation within 10 days of continuous well pumping.
The attached calculations show that result.

The affect of the additional well on the stream is very close to 50% after 10 days. Changing parameters
much quickly moves from that threshold level. Additional field testing might provide a different
conclusion. The current conclusion of 50% is reasonable based on parameters that are found in USGS
WSP 2470-A and on local well logs.

It is unclear whether the currently proposed well is capable of producing the 1 cfs that is sought. The well
is stove pipe, containing no perforations in the casing. As such, it is not efficient. Well alteration could
substantially improve the well’s efficiency and yield.

There should be no injury to existing ground water users. Nearby users are exempt users. Any
interference for their small uses should be overcome by improving their wells.
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(" roquirod by ORB 537.765)

Instructions for com pleting this veport ave on the last page of this form.

(WELL 1.D.)# L 10534

(START CARD) Gﬁﬁ

(1) OWNER: Well Number

City BEAVERTON
(2) TYPE OF WORK

I New Well | Decpening [] Akeration (repairfrocondition) [7] Abandonment
(3) DRILL METHOD:

Steto OR Zip 97007 _

County COLUMBIA L
Towmbip 2 w WM.
Section 1 se 14

TaxLot _602 Subdivision

Street Address of Well (or scarcst addrous) 33485 E CROWN ZELLERBACH

SCAPPOOSE OR 97056

WfiRotary At [JRotsry Mud  [JCable  [JAuger {i0) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
[JOther 27 f below land qurface. Date 06/26/2004
(4) PROPOSED USE; Artesinn pressure Tb. pex square inch. Date
[(ODomestic  [(Community §f] ndustrial ] Ivigation (1) WATER BEARING ZONES:
() Thermal [Minjection [OLivestock (] Other_
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth ot which water was firet found 55 FEET
Special Constryction approval [ ] Yes f/]Na Depth of Completed Well 105 £t
Explosives used []Yes No Type Amount From Te Estimated Flow Rats SWL
HOLE SEAL 55 20 30 7
Dismeter  From To Muteriat  From Te  Sacksorpeands 90 105 100 27
10" 0 18 |BNTNT CH®S (0 18 8 BACKS
6" 18 [165
NI [n Gl oo WEE ]
— 12y WELL LOG:
Haw was scal placed: Method [JA [OB [Jc [Ip ([ Ground Elcvation
& Other POURED ) r/
Deckfill plaed from _ f o £ Material \ Material Fom | To | SWL |
Gravelplacedfrom R 1w f  Sizcofgnvel CRUSHED ROCKS 0 2 J
(6) CASING/LINER: BROWN SILTY GRAVEL 2 6 \
Diaweter From  Te Gauge Stasl  Plastc  Welded  Thrend GRAY SLY 6 16 ?
Cauing. S (108 2% |4 O W 0 EILTY GRAVEL 16 55
D 0 0 ] MULTICOLORED SM-MD ROUND GRAVEL |55 00
0 O O O MULTICOLORED MD4.G ROUND GRAVEL |90 105 27
a 0O o0 O
Liner: O ] [ O
o 0O O 3
Final location of shoe(s) 103 FEET
() PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: e e = T T =T
[Porforations  Method HMEUE] L)
() screens Type Material
Prem | To ‘.:.‘" Alometse (S et NOV-H 72006
.’l_ O |
L ?KJ " 0 O WA1§ L‘.Hl:b ;J;é;é.s DEPT
Oy w o o '
U ]
(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Date started O6/26/2084 Complcied 06/26/2004 e
Flowmg (unbonded) Water Well Canstructor Certification:
{(JPomp [ Bailer W Air [ Artesian 1 camfﬁ thal the work [ performed on the coastruction, slteration, ov shandonment
— Drawdeann [ Tiose :,f":m well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards.
criala myed and infoanation reported abave aro true to the best of my knawledge
100 104 L hr and belicf,
WWC Numba
N - __ |Signed : Date
Temporaturc of water  Depth Astesian Flow Found (bonded) Water Well Comatructor Certification:
Wan 2 water anafyais donc? [[] Yaa By whom o . 1 accept respomsibility for the constr alteration, or abandonment work
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended usc? "] Too litthe performod om this woll during the consiruction dates mpm'wd sbove. All work

[(Jsalty [IMuddy [ ]JOdor [JColored [_|Other
Depth of stmta:

performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
oomtrucuon standardy, This reportis truc to the best of my know kedge and belicf.

//WWIC Number 1679
Signed bﬂ F ; ; ijlé At Date 061302004

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR

TH{R® COPY-CUSTOMER

e

(\o«» ~
277 33. ;sj:zx
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Transient Stream Depletion (Jenkins, 1970; Hunt, 1999, 2003)

T-10268
1.000 — — - e e o O R
0.900
0.800
% 0.700
c :
-f: 2 0.600 :
g3 |
-; :;: 0.500
S o 0400 f
5.9 , :
% 0300 |; f
0.200
0.100
0.000 + ” >-o -
0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360
Time since start of pumping (days)
——e— Jenkins s2 Hunt 1999 s2 — - — - Hunt 2003 s1
Hunt2003s2 ------ Hunt 2003 s3
Output for Stream Depletion, Scenerio 2 (s2): Time pump on (pumping duration) = 10 days
Days 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360
J SD 06%| 02%| 0.1% 0.1%| 0.0% 0.0%] 0.0%]| 0.0%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
H SD 1999 1.3%|  0.4% |#HEHHEH fHERHER} tHEHRHE HEHHHR SRR R R R R #HHEHH
H SD 2003 6.24%| 1.93%| 1.10%| 0.73%]| 0.52%| 0.40%| 0.31%| 0.26%| 0.22%| 0.18%| 0.16%| 0.14%
Qw, cfs 1.000] 1.000f 1.000] 1.000] 1.000] 1.000f 1.000{ 1.000f 1.000| 1.000[ 1.000] 1.000
H SD 99, cfs 0.013|  0.004 |#HHHEHE tHHHHAR tHHEHHRH B SHEHERH THHEHRH HHEAEHAE HHHHR R SRR $HEHRHA
H SD 03, cfs 0.062f 0.019] 0.011] 0.007] 0.005] 0.004] 0.003] 0.003| 0.002] 0.002] 0.002] 0.001
Parameters: Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Units
Net steady pumping rate of well Qw 449.00 449.00 449.00 gpm
Time pump on (pumping duration) tpon 10 10 10 days
Perpendicular from well to stream a 300 300 300 ft
Well depth d 105 105 105 ft
Aquifer hydraulic conductivity K 10 25 50 ft/day|
Aquifer saturated thickness b 100 150 200 ]
Aquifer transmissivity T 1000 3750 10000 ft*ft/cka;y\
Aquifer storativity or specific yield S 0.003 0.003 0.003 4{
Aquitard vertical hydraulic conductivity Kva 1 3 5 ft/day
Aquitard saturated thickness ba 28 28 28 ft
Aquitard thickness below stream babs 4 4 4 ft
Aquitard porosity n 0.1 0.1 0.1
Stream width WS 30 30 30 ft
Streambed conductance (lambda) sbc 7.500000 22.500000 37.500000 ft/day
Stream depletion factor sdf 0.270000 0.072000 0.027000 days
Streambed factor sbf 2.250000 1.800000 1.125000
input #1 for Hunt's Q_4 function t' 3.703704 13.888889 37.037037
input #2 for Hunt's Q_4 function K' 3.214286 2.571429 1.607143
input #3 for Hunt's Q_4 function epsilon’ 0.030000 0.030000 0.030000
input #4 for Hunt's Q_4 function lamda'’ 2.250000 1.800000 1.125000

Copy of sd_hunt_2003_2_00.xIs
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NOTICE TO WATER WELL CO! CTOR
The original and first cop)|
of this report are to be

filed with the

[
STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON 97310
within 30 days from the date
of well completion,

(Ple;

157

WATER WELL REPORT \, { 1 1375

STATE OF OREGO
type or print)

LU Ve
. %//uu-/
YTATE enGingeR S TN

., .State Permit No.

(1) OWNER:

]El-’ (SRR W)
(Do not write abo o@j‘), Lo b

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:
county _Columbia

Driller's well number

Name Norwman Kaufman

¢

" sod

/
{

eJ..L..DrJ. lling

Address RE, #1 . Box SSQ_Sca.panae,__Onagnn Y Y Sectton 1 T. 3N R. oW WM.
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):
New Well lx Deepening [ Reconditioning [ Abandon O
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Jtem 12, ( 11) WATER Ll}.VEL‘ Comple ted well ’
(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check): Depth at which water was first found 225 1t.
Rotary g e O Domesttc [ Industriat O Munteipal [J | Statie tever 88 4, below land surface. Date 8-21-74
Dug [0 Bored [ Irrigation (1 Test Well O Other [0 Arteslan pressure Ibs, per square inch. Date
6CASING INSTAL](:,;ED H;I;Bded 0 Welded dz 50 (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing ......weaiecen
.............. * Diam. from ft. to it. Gage ... .. . —
Depth drilled 250 ft. Depth of completed well 25 ft.
5 * Diam. from ....225 it. to ..280 it  Gage ... ‘1.0 - 0
. Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
.. Diam. from it. to ft. Gage .o and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in ~
. PERFORATIONS: Perforated? )g] Yes [J No. position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata.
Type of perforator used Burning Torch MATERIAL . From To SWL
Size of perforations %_- in. by 6 in. GClay, brown 4] 40
... perforations from 225 1. to 250 £*t. Sand , brown 40 82
remsanens ... perforations from ft. to £t a br 82 175
........................ .. perforationg from 1t. to . | Clay, sandy, brown 178 218
Basalt, broken, brown 215 2485
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [J Yes [ No Basalt. black 245 | 250
Msanufacturer's Name - E
Type Model NO. .o recmeecsiceain - -
Diam. ... Slot size . - Set from ft. to 1t
Diam. .......c..~... Slot size ...—.... - Set from £t. to 1t.
. D do is it ter level is
(8) WELL TESTS: lo!;?;"redwl;%lowas?a%‘llc leyeal T eve
Was a pump test made? [] Yes ENO If yes, by whom? .
Y H gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.
n L4 L R . “1‘
Bailer test 60 _gal./min. withk 60 & drawdown_after lhrs.
Aptesian flow g.p.m, - -
‘erature of water Depth artesian flow encountered ............ &t. | Work started 8-19-74 19 completed 8-21-74 18
] Y - - 19
(9) CONSTRUCTION: Date well drilling machine moved off of well 8~21 -74
Well seal—Material used . Bentonite ) Drillina: Machine Operator’s Certifieation:
20 This well was constructed under my direct supervision.
Well sealed from land surface to ft. | Materials used and information reported above are true to my
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ... 58 ... in, best knowledge and be
Diameter of well bore below seal ...Q.._....... n. [si %f’—'— ........................... Date .8=2L=740....
Number of sacks of cement used in well seal i sacks Drilling M hix(xnr(l) tor's i No. 687
Number of sacks of bentonite used in well seal ... .. W3 sacks | —Li-i08 Machine Operators License NO.
Bran: name of benton:te ....... t Iell.owz.mne...ﬂe..s.r_e.nn ................ Water Well Contractor’s Certification: -
N £ ds of toni 100
Hmber of potnds of henfontie per gatons This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
of water e Tos./100 gals. | frye tj:;?e best of py knowledge elief.
Was a drive shoe used? { Yes [JNo Plugs ....... Size: location ......... ft. Name W

Did any strata contsin unusable water? [] Yes [ No

Type of water? depth of strata

Method of sealing strata off - :

(Person, firm or corporation) T (Type or prin

Address 1020. . Industrial..

— [Signed] b e
Was well gravel packed? [ Yes {f No  Size of gravel; ... .o g (W_ater Well Contractor) 4
Gravel placed from 1t, to £t. Contractor’s License No. 438 Date 8=21- 7 0.
(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) SP45656-119

v n..LQD.gIZJ.e.W.,....W& .

o »




.

STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765)

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form. @3'78

(1) LAND OWNER

Address 5:1 § e

$ City  port lemd

(2) TYPE OF WORK

CoLU 52378
C l.b\ WELLLD.#L__ & 3 /22
O STARTCARD# /565214
. Well Number - (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: —
Methanierl  §.vylee County__C @ Latitude Longitude
sU tfelens R Township_3 A7 NorSRange_ 2w EorW. WM.
State QL zip 9705 section__ o { AW 14 a1
Tax Lot JOL Lot Block Subdivision _______

New Well (] Deepening [ Alteration (repuir/recondition) (] Abandonment

(3) DRILL METHOD:
[ARotary Air  [JRotary Mud (] Cable [J Auger

[ Other

(4) PROPOSED USE:

Domestic  [J Community [J Industrial [ Irrigation

O Thermal [ Injection

O3 Livestock [ Other

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:

Street Address of Well (or nearest address) $320 3 Col River
v 30 Scrppnse

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
& ft. below land surface Date ¢ ; 9@!"'03 ’

Artesian pressure ___________Ib. per square inch Date _

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:

Depth at which water was first found

Special Construction approval (1 Yes #TNo Depth of Completed Well 320 ft. ﬁ From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
Explosives used O Yes [@No Type Amount I 3(0 326 30 3€
HOLE SEAL
Diameter From To Material From To  Sacks or pounds
10 1 © 1343 (ceme? | © 40 (15819 5
£ 480 - |
(12) WELL LOG:
How was seal placed:  Method (DA (OB ¥®C [OD (JE Ground Elevation
[0 Other .
Backfill placed from fi.to ft.  Material Material From To SWL(
Gravel placed from ft.to ft. Size of gravet

" (6) CASING/LINER:

Diameter  From

To Gauge Steel  Plastic Welded Threaded

| cla; Ton o 0
cls, ?o-nvtl Beal 20 25
Clay 2rer , puail 2< fo 7%

Casing:.__L +{ _}&E/ a Vel O T+ erwel {oc (=) ler ol
o o a4 O Sold & reen /45 2ge '
a ] a a Colt 9?15( Slec 2Sa 280 sedi =l
0 0O 0 0 b 2f0 290
Liner: Cb ] O ) 0 g1y sas 2490 3o
o o a4d O ‘& ewpent - 30
- r &£ eM (%3
Drive Shoe used A Inside (] Outside [J None )
. : 1471 2
Final location of shoe(s) g Y
{7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
(3 Perforations Mcthod E i‘ E
[ Screens Type Material ¢
Slot Tele/pipe PR | ] :
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner O, T 1T U o U A 51 M0k
[ | ) 0
X 0O 0O OSUURCES DEPY
0 0O P e AN
(] a
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Date sared /0 Eepps” ©OF  Complced [ § Sepr= O3 1
Flowing (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
) . Artesi
L Pump 0 Bailer ByAir [JArtesian 1 centify that the work 1 performed on the consiruction, alteration, or abandon-
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time ment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction
’ 0 3 2 p i hr. standards. Materials uscd and information reported above are true to the best of my
knowledge and belief.
_ wwCNumber /520
Signed j”m /) fjﬁa 7 Date 3
~+- Temperature of water __$ 2o Depth Artesian Flow Found {bonded) Water Well Constructor Certificatlon:
Was a water analysis done? OYes By whom [ accept responsibility for the construction, alterution, or abandonment work
. . ) . . o . performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? 3 Too little performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well

[DSalty [MMuddy (Odor

Depth of strata:

[JColored 3 Other

canstruction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge o jef.
WWC Number
Signed Due L& SepFOF !

ORIGINAL — WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR  SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER
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STATE ENGINEER | STATE WELL NO. ,3N/2W=12J
Salem, Oregon ! |, ¢§LU Well Record COUNTY Colmmbia
@‘\U"‘ APPLICATION NO, GR=926
MAIL
OWNER: ....City. of Scappoose ADDRII%\IS%:
CITY AND
LOCATION OF WELL: Owner’s NO. wooomomooeereereeeee STATE: Secappoose,. Oregon
N. X
NE % .SE_ %se.12..T..3 X,R.2..W, WM ! =
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision '
corner .....8... 720,51, & Wa.529.78!  from Bt Cor..Sec. 12 '
t
;
i i
! |
! :
e = v mcdece ccdim b e e ri
Altitude at well 32.ft. ! i
' ]
TYPE OF WELL: ..drd11ed.. Date Constructed .1950........ L |
Depth drilled .......... 116, fia..... Depth cased .....116. £k, ST
CASING RECORD: g inch 32t to 116 ¢
FINISH:  Gravel filled to 80! )
Pipe perf, 50! to 601
AQUIFERS: -
WATER LEVEL: 50 ft,
PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type ...Serial 0116651 HP. 30 elec,
Capacity G.PM. G.E. 1760 rpn
WELL TESTS: .
Drawdown .......28..uccen.e ft. after ... hours 200 GP.IM.
2
Drawdown ...35 ... £t BFLET oo - hours GO GPM.
USE OF WATER ..}Muncipal _ Temp. °F. , , 19
SOURCE OF INFORMATION ..Virginia R. Shelden
DRILLER or DIGGER Steinman Bros.
ADDITIONAL DATA:
Log ...NA_ __ Water Level Measurements ............. Chemical Analysis ... Aquifer Test ..ooeeee.

REMARKS:

State Printing 80318




NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
The original and firat copy
of this report are to be
filed with the

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON 97310 .
within 30 days from the date™ * A4 LU 19 bﬁ,o

of well completion, -3 EEQ

n (WATE

A m

o,
v.

1

i
Tm

WELL EPOR

i i e Y hsh‘n OF OREGON
(PIease type or prmt)
not write above th‘ls line)

. ‘g’ State Well No. 3 Nl/ Ruw - Ilz
_ Slta'te Permit No.

o

.
N

Hw

(1) OWNER:
Chas. T. Parker Construction Co.

(11) LOCATION OF WELL:
bla

Name County Driller's well numher _
Address_ 65),7 No E. Columbia Blvd. - 7 fSeetton 1 & 12 3N =» 2W WM
(2) TYPE OF WORK (cl‘leck): Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner R
New Well (X Deepening [ Reconditioning [ Abandon [

1f abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.

3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check):

!(lot)nry 1 Drivend . @ ) ( ) _| (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing ... 2w
Cable X  Jetted [] Domestic [] I'ndustr!a_l & Munieipal O Depth drilled 120 ft. Depth of completed well 120 ft.
Dug O Bored OO Irrigation [] Test Well [ Other, .

‘CASING INSTALLED:

12’ Diam. from o

Threaded 1 Welded

%5

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change

ft. to £t. Gage .2 in position of Statlc Water Level as drilling proceeds. Note drilling rates.
..]Q.” Diam, from Q it. to 290 it. Gage . MATERIAL From To
..” Diam. from ft._to £#t. Cage Clean gravel 0 12
PERFORATIONS: Perforated? [ Yes [J No. 2 & Ue 2 12 20
Type of perforator used - Mills Kn:.fe =
ﬂ£’!
Size of perforations 3/ 8 in, by 2 in. L Fr
800 perforations from 20 ft. to 120 tt; T
wrrsrememesneens PECfOrations from ft. to !tg _Wa.ien_in_gz:aveL 95 102
e peTfOrations from ft. to .H;. G EIEJ 102 120
PO .. perforations irom ft. to tt.\‘
............. perforations from ft. to 1t \, e it 4 ‘(: . Lor*j,..“si rd
7) SCREENS: Well tnstalled? [] Y ‘ «
)] elt sereen tnstatled? [] Yes K No #_The ca § ng was sealed by placing a lgngth
Manufacturer’s Name <l 3 t 3 9
" he 12 11 calsing dnd
Type Mode! No [ N .
Diam. .....c.... Slot size ... Set Irom e It t0 X —
Diam. ...ccucene. Slot size .uoveennn Set ﬂ;pm ft. to 1t.
(8) WATER LEVEL: é"{ leted well.
Static level f6. below land surface Date LL-16-67
*ian pressure 1bs, per square inch Date
. D d i t water level {
(9) WELL TESTS: lowered below static 1Z’v‘ef' eve
Was a pump test made? Yes No If yes, by whom? s e
W d - 1 Compl 11-16 196
815  gal/min. with 53 . drawdown after 8 hry | —ork starte 2-20 967 Completed 1
" . Date well drilling machine moved off of well l'L-lé 19 67
" 4 ) ) " " Drﬂllnx Mnchine Operator’s Cerﬁﬂcaﬂon.
- This well was constructed under my direct supervision. Mate-
Baller test gal./min. with §f. drawdown affer his: | rials used and information reported gbove are true to my best
Artesian flow . gpm. Date . knowledge and belief.

Temperature of water

(10) CONSTRUCTION:

Well seal—Matertal used .....Cement._ Groul

Depth of seal 20

Diameter of well bore {o bottom of seal ... SEE.. nota i 4
Depth ...

Was a chemical analysis made? [J Yes 5f] No

Were any loose strata cemented off? ] Yes [ No
Was a drive shoe used? ) Yes [J No
Did any strata contaln unusable water? [] Yes I No

Type of water? deptli of strata

: Method of sealing strata off .

Was well gravel packed? [J Yes DI No

Size of gravel: ...

Gravel placed from it. to 1t.

- M.cmf)o,,;;;u;; """""

Drilling Machine Operator’s License No.

[Signed]

1717

Water Well Contractor’s Certification:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true-to the best of my knowledge and belief.

(Peraun firm or corporatlon) (Type or print)

AddIESS(?]'Wl. Vlly. }hfy'a Aloha, Oree

[Signe

4 Contx:actor)

L=l

Contractor’s License No.

Date

P= (USE ADDXTKONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)




Pile Ortginal, an B GEB VE .ATER WELL QRILLERS REPORT | poNot siate wenvo, .2/~ 12.Q (1) { |)

Duplicate with th

SX%;':IEVIEOREGO%TR' L ED 1AJQSb %OREGON Fill In State Permit No, :
- -3 Stel n Bros

(1) OWNER:. -- (10) WELL TESTS:

Name Steinfeld Pickle c 565\ acl S ping coys Pump

Was a pump test made? ﬁ Yes [J No It yes, by whom?
Address P O.Box 2589 ]?Qrt’l and, 3,0regon, | vied: 300 gal/min. with £ 9 54 ft draw down after hrs.

< " 400 to 70 from top "
re——— ET) »” ' ' » ”
£ @) LOCATION OF WELL T Pe——rre
5 county Columbia Owner's number, if any— Shut-In PreSSUTe .......covreesremereermemneme.. 108, PET SQuare inch.
R. F.D. or Street No. 8¢ gppoosg,or egon, Batler teSt wooorounerreemrerrerrmenere BB WAR oo $L, drawdown
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner Temperature of water Wes a chemical analysts made? (3 Yes X No
Well on the south Cifty limits :

an Was electric log made of well? [J Yes ZXINo

4 ’ vy 5 Ld 11) WELL LOG:
St X V2 T AN (11) G

'TYPE OF WORK (check):

Diameter of well, —.&......... inches.

Total depth 1 6X4 ft._Depth of completed well 1688 st

\ Sw well R Deepening [ Reconditioning a Abandon O Formaton: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and

'bandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 11, show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each

- stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation.
(4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) EQUIPMENT: i, o ,,,
.estic O Industrial x) Municipal [ Rotary o 0" B "gravel fill material <
e Cable 5 5 " 1
Irrigation (7 Test Well [1 Other o DugWell [ 1 " lar gg_gwg____
e 11" 16 "gement grawsl ;
@ casmG INsTALLED: Igravelpacked | 16" 29 “ loose gravel ]
Threaded [1 Welded g 29 " 35 "cement gravel
Gage - " {
FROM _it. ta #t.  Diam. wau| ofBoeer TR & 4B m 1 % 1 5 ;

” o nxm » ”» 4.280 »” none " »” _A_o__" ~ 0050 Ba 3 jraveL rown .

- 64 - - ” —| _4b 57 " brown cemented gravel

- - - . - 0 | 52789 "gcemented gravel .

" - " = " " —| 69" %0 "¢ _

- - m m = " — | 70" 80 "cemented gravel \all
Type and size of shoe or well ring Size o} gravel: _ gg :: gi " 10086 gravelo %5 G.PA M. !‘/KFJ%
Describe joint Welded=Steel Shoe - -£reen sang,s raye .

= 224200 91 98 " 3* cemented with sand,milt |
(7) PERFORATIONS: 98 " 101 " loose gravel & sand j
Type of perforator used Mills Knife 101" 132 "cenented gravel.B0 G.P.M, |
of perforations 1& in., length, by i’ in. 132 " 136 lgggg ZTrav gl l
“M ft. to f£t, perf per foot No. of rows 3 » D) " us l
» " " 3 : » ” 7
' 113 * 155 " 4 " " 3 foot Agart |148 " 151 "looser gravel 1
“ — |151 " 159 "gcemented grayvel /
N N T : 159 ° 164 “sand & gravel, ;o
"SCREENS: " "
Give Manufacturer's Name, Model No. and Size " ] " -
none i N
(8) CONSTRUCTION: . "
Was a surface sanitary seal provided? [J Yes [ No To what depth 1t 4 ” . N
Were any strata sealed against pollutton? X Yes [1 No Ground elevation at well gite ....errrerrre. - fcet above mean sea level. 7
I£ yes, note depth of strata -| Work started June 19 19 5§ Completed ] 19

FROM 1t t t.30 ft.
0 . o Abt .3 Well Driller’s Statement:
" _ with cyttings This well was drilled under my Ju.rlsdiction and this report is

METHOD OF SEALING E | ! J ! ! { true fo the best of - my knowledge and belief.

NavME Steinman Bros
(9) WATER LEVELS’ (Person, firm, or c'orpo:atlon) (Typed or printed)

Address 8332,8.8,16%h. Ave,.,Portland 2,

Driller’s well number 1556
Log Accepted by: [Signed] ..

9
[Signed] S Dated o1 License No. 1

(Well DrI.Uer)

Dated Sept.. 12, 19558




. T T  TMEVEIVELU
mu WATER WELL REPOR'ISEPZ 11973

STATE OF OREGON STATE ENGINEERste Well No.

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACT
The original and first copy
of {his report are to be
tled with the

S8TATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON 97310
within 30 days from the date
of well completion.

25

(Please type o

dc
34 [au- B
r print) SALEM OREGON,_.tate Permit No.

(Do not write above this line)

(1) OWNER: (10) LOCATION OF WELL:

Name é“f/? /0 05, é’ ﬂ £, /{ 5. /'/OO‘-—- . Coun LA /9  Driller’'s well number [ 5/5 ¢.» .

Address 2 f"(‘p W SE v section /2. 1. ZAM R 2 WM. _ .
s Sklosee v ol Bearing angd distance from section or subdiyision corner . —

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check) . N s e

New Well Deepening 1 Reconditioning {1 Abandon [}

1f abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.
(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check):

Rotary [] Driven 3 s .
Cable Tetted [ Domestic [J Industrial [J Municipal O
Irigation (& Test Well [} Other DO

Di g Bored [J
CAS
Bao.

ING INSTALLED: Threaded [] Welded

conf P Do, trom Tt t0 D] 1. Gage .

....” Diam. from ft, to _ft. Gage ...
* Diam. from ft. to

’PERFORATION S:

Perforated? ﬂYes 3 No.

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.

Depth at which water was first found é f .
Static level p N 1t below land surface. Date f/l bj

Ibs per square inch., Date

Artesian pressure.

(12) WELL LOG:
Depth drited /7 7

Formaton: Describe color, texture. graln size and structure of materials;
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in
position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata.

Diarfidter of well below casing
ft. Depth of completed well J77 ft.

Type of perforator used _ 7"/7 . . MATERIAL & . ¥From To SWL
Size of perforations 3/ & in by j // ‘[ in. e m%z = & / -
-Z?pm perforations from Vi -? 7 £t, to / 5 7 1t. L P Y /7 [ -
D .. pertorations trom ....... L2857 w0 LT 2 a L 2 A7
rrereernerremmemeens PEPfOTAtIONS from t. to £t AS 2/ VEC P | Z é} .
a’&;ugu A 7o
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [3 Yes MNO SRAD ARO ﬁz;éﬁ[!l- T do
Manufaeturer’s Name : - - = AL I\ FEC | )
MOdel NO. w.coomcomtrmmmsrmsrmn L OE ﬁr m 7y | 72T
... Slot gize ......... Set from fi. to tt. 2% JrsT /B —
... Slot size ......_..... Set from . ft. to 1t Y X Zs R {7 &~ L
Drawdown is amount water level is M T L2247 -7 -

(8) WELL TESTS: lowered below stetic level

Was & pump test made? !Yes [J No_If yes, by whom? \r, Z !ﬁ‘é}!ﬁi
: jf‘ O  gal/min, with /&7 ft. drawdown after é hrs.

¥ . e -

39¢e SOy ¥ - 7 -

171 ‘ 73 ‘ . A = -
Bailer test J/moin. with  _ ft, drawdown after __  hrg, N
esian flow g£.p.m. o . . B . -
ierature of water ‘{/ gepth arteslan flow encountered ...._..__.. fi. Work started /74)(:, ‘? 19 73(}0mp]eted jﬁ rr / 2, 1923
) drillis 1t 7 19
(9) CONSTRUCTION: Date well drilling machine moved off of we ___f_ép /3 73
Well seal-Matertal used .. (. E AL BT @K&u ) Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:
b Mg B This well was constructed under my direct supervision,

Well sealed from land surface to ~+ft. | Materials used and mforma o‘ regorted above are true to my
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal e . . in, best know. and pe 7
Diameter of well bare below seal ... 2 {Signed] LA .. Date .. 7/ 2'0 19...:.s
Number of sacks of cement used in well seal LT sacks : @ adfine Gperatar) / 7;"

Number of sacks of bentonite used in well seal .._.........

emrimrtais i BACKE

K

Brand name of bentonite
Number of pounds of hentonite per 100 gallons
of water
Was a drive shoe used?

- -1b5.7100 gals.

Yes [] No Plugs .. Size: location .. .. ft.

Drilling Machine Operator’s License No.

Water Well Contractor’s Cerﬁﬂcatlon

This well was drilled under | my jurisdiction and this report is
true to ?j est of my knowledge belief.

R TETTELR ,%A: 16206 Lo

.......... Name
Did any strata contain unusable water? [] Yes MND o (Person firm or corporation) or print)
7

Type of water? _depth of strata , . Address / 55 .5;’ AIS. 7. 44’ 5 TS Jb o“
Method of sealing strata off . ) [Signed LIS
Was well gravel packed? [ Yesto Size ot gravel: ... m—une - . (Water Well Contractor)

7 . /o SEPT— }0 73
Cravel placed from NSRS - SR | ) Contractor's License No. Date 167,

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) SPr45858-119




vIA

690-380-2130
Change from a Surface Water Point of Diversion to a Ground Water Appropriation

(1) As provided in ORS 540.531, an owner of a surface water use subject to transfer may apply for
a transfer of the point of diversion to allow the appropriation of ground water, subject to the
requirements for a transfer in point of diversion under this Division and the requirements under
section (2) or (3) of this rule.

(2) The Department may allow the transfer of the point of diversion under section (1) of this rule
if:

(a) The criteria in OAR 690-380-5000 are met; S appromal stanctodts

(b) The new point of diversion appropriates ground water from an aquifer that is hydraulically A,}‘w"“
connected to the authorized surface source; and (..)(b)

(c) The proposed change in point of diversion will affect the surface water source similarly to the
authorized point of diversion specified in the water use subject to transfer; and

(d) The withdrawal of groundwater at the new point of diversion is located within 500 feet of the
surface water source and, when the surface water source is a stream, is also located within 1000
feet upstream or downstream of the original point of diversion as specified in the water use subject
to transfer; or

(e) If the distance requirements in subsection (2)(d) of this rule are not met, the holder of a water
use subject to transfer shall submit to the Department evidence prepared by a licensed geologist
that demonstrates that the use of the groundwater at the new point of diversion will meet the
criteria set forth in subsections (2)(a) to (c) of this rule.

e

(3) Netwithstanding section (2) of this rule, the Department shall allow a transfer of the point of
divérsion under section (1) of this rule in the Deschutes basin ground water study area if:

(a) Phie proposed transfer would not result in injury to an existing water right or enlargement of the
ter right proposed for transfer;

(Iy/ﬁie criteria in OAR 690-380-5000 are met;

(c) Fhe new point of diversion appropriates ground water from an aquifer that is hydraulically
cghnected to the authorized surface water source; and

(d) The usg’of the new point of diversion will affect the surface water source hydraulically
connected to the authorized point of diversion specified in the water use subject to transfer. The
Department may not require that the use of the new point of diversion affect the surface water
soyfce similarly to the authorized point of diversion specified in the water use subject to transfer
der this subsection.

(4) A transfer application requesting to change the point of diversion from a surface water
diversion to a groundwater appropriation for which evidence prepared by a licensed geologist is



required under subsection (2)(e) of this rule shall be evaluated by the Department in the following
manner:

(a) The change in point of diversion request shall be examined to determine the potential for injury
as 1f the change is to be from the authorized point of diversion to a point on the stream nearest the
proposed well;

(b) If potential injury is not found, the evidence prepared by a licensed geologist and submitted by
the applicant shall be evaluated to determine whether the application meets the other requirements
of subsection (2)(a) to (c) of this rule. The geologist's report shall examine the effect on the surface
water source in the vicinity of the point on the stream nearest the proposed new point of diversion.

(5) The new point of diversion shall retain the original date of priority and all other applicable
conditions and restrictions that existed at the original point of diversion shall apply at the new
point of diversion authorized under the transfer.

(6) If within five years after approving a transfer under this rule, the Department finds that the
transfer results in substantial or undue interference with an existing ground water right that would
not have occurred in the absence of the transfer, the new point of diversion shall be subordinate to
the existing right injured by the transfer. This section applies only to wells with rights existing at
the time the transfer was approved.

(7) The original point of diversion of surface water shall not be retained as an additional or
supplemental point of diversion.

(8) The Department shall approve a transfer application to return to the last authorized surface
water point of diversion if the required transfer application is received within five years after the
Department approves a transfer under this rule. It shall be presumed, for transfers under this
subsection, that there is no injury, including injury to rights obtained or transferred after the
approval of the first transfer.

(9) The Department shall approve an application to return to the last authorized surface water point
of diversion after five years of the date the Department allows the transfer under section (3) of this
rule if the Department receives the required application, and the return will not result in injury.

(10) For transfers allowed under this rule, the Department shall require mitigation measures to
prevent depletion from any surface water source not specified in the permit or certificated or
decreed water right pursuant to ORS 540.531(6), except that the Department may not require
mitigation measures if the transfer complies with section (3) of this rule.

(11) As used in this rule:

(a) "Existing ground water right" means a right that existed at the time a transfer was approved
under sections (1) to (5) of this rule and does not include a right established after the transfer
whether by permit or a change in point of appropriation regardless of priority date.

(b) "Similarly" means that the use of groundwater at the new point of diversion affects the surface
water source specified in the permit or certificated or decreed water right and would result in



stream depletion of at least 50 percent of the rate of appropriation within 10 days of continuous
pumping.

(c) "Deschutes basin ground water study area" means the Deschutes River Basin drainage area
indicated in OAR 690, division 505, Exhibit 1.

(12) The Department shall provide notice and review of transfer applications under section (3) of
this rule pursuant to OAR 690-380-4000 through 690-380-4200.

(13) Opportunities to protest a transfer under section (3) of this rule shall be pursuant to OAR 690-
380-4030.

(14) The Department shall issue final orders on transfer applications under section (3) of this rule
pursuant to OAR 690-380-5000.

Stat. Auth.: ORS 536.025 & 536.027

Stats. Implemented: ORS 540.520, 540.530 & 540.531

Hist.: WRD 5-1996, f. & cert. ef. 7-11-96; WRD 2-2003, f. & cert. ef. 5-1-03, Renumbered from
690-015-0210; WRD 1-2004, f. & cert. ef. 3-17-04; WRD 5-2006, f. & cert. ef. 10-6-06



